Healthcare Quarterly, Jul-Sep 2019 m
health

Royal Hospital for Women information
Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral (A3)

Emergency department activity

BHI does not report emergency department performance for this facility.

Emergency department performance

BHI does not report emergency department performance for this facility.

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) not applicable
Results are for Jul-Sep 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes



Healthcare Quarterly, Jul-Sep 2019 bureau of
health
Royal Hospital for Women information
Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral (A3)
Elective surgery activity
Jul-Sep 2019 Jul-Sep 2018 Difference % change
Elective surgery procedures performed 478 469 9 1.9%
Urgent 109 154 -45 -29.2%
Urgency category Semi-urgent 211 184 27 14.7%
Non-urgent 157 129 28 21.7%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the 457 435 29 5.1%
end of quarter
Urgent 11 12 -1 -8.3%
Urgency category Semi-urgent 118 117 1 0.9%
Non-urgent 328 306 22 7.2%
Elective surgery performance
Jul-Sep 2019 Jul-Sep 2018 Difference Peer group results
Median 2 days 8 days
Urgent 9 days 7 days Yy Y
90th percentile 22 days 21 days 1 days 24 days
) Median 41 davs 39 days 2 days 48 days
Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent y y v y
90th percentile 78 days 79 days -1 days 83 days
Median 164 days 176 days -12 days 287 days
Non-urgent
90th percentile 317 days 324 days -7 days 358 days
All procedures 99.8% 100% -0.2 percentage points 100.0%
Elective surgery o o )
procedures performed Urgent 100% 100% 0.0 percentage points 100.0%
on time Semi-urgent 99.5% 100% -0.5 percentage points 99.9%
Non-urgent 100% 100% 0.0 percentage points 100.0%

Admitted patient activity

All episodes
Acute
. Acute Overnight
Episodes
Acute Same Day
Non-acute

Mental health

Average length of stay Acute

(days) Acute Overnight
Non-acute
Mental health

All bed days
Acute
Hospital bed days
Non-acute

Mental health

Babies born in Royal Hospital for Women

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) not applicable

4,002
4,001
2,556
1,445

™

™
3.0
4.1
@)
@)
11,977
11,975
()
()

938

Results are for Jul-Sep 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

Jul-Sep 2019  Jul-Sep 2018

3,938
3,938
2,531
1,407
0
0

3.1
4.3
n/a
n/a

12,179
12,179
0
0

942

Difference

-0.1
-0.2

-202
-204

% change
1.6%
1.6%
1.0%
2.7%

-1.7%
-1.7%

-0.4%



