Healthcare Quarterly, Jul-Sep 2019

Royal Hospital for Women

Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral (A3)

Emergency department activity

bureau of health information

BHI does not report emergency department performance for this facility.

Emergency department performance

BHI does not report emergency department performance for this facility.

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy(n/a) not applicable

Results are for Jul-Sep 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

Healthcare Quarterly, Jul-Sep 2019

Royal Hospital for Women

Ungrouped acute - tertiary referral (A3)



Elective surgery activity

		Jul-Sep 2019	Jul-Sep 2018	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		478	469	9	1.9%
	Urgent	109	154	-45	-29.2%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	211	184	27	14.7%
	Non-urgent	157	129	28	21.7%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		457	435	22	5.1%
	Urgent	11	12	-1	-8.3%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	118	117	1	0.9%
	Non-urgent	328	306	22	7.2%

Elective surgery performance

			Jul-Sep 2019	Jul-Sep 2018	Difference	Peer group results
	Urgont	Median	9 days	7 days	2 days	8 days
	Urgent	90th percentile	22 days	21 days	1 days	24 days
Maiting time (days)	Somi urgont	Median	41 days	39 days	2 days	48 days
Waiting time (days)	Semi-urgent	90th percentile	78 days	79 days	-1 days	83 days
	Nonurgent	Median	164 days	176 days	-12 days	287 days
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	317 days	324 days	-7 days	358 days
	All procedures		99.8%	100%	-0.2 percentage points	100.0%
Elective surgery procedures performed	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	100.0%
on time	Semi-urgent		99.5%	100%	-0.5 percentage points	99.9%
	Non-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	100.0%

Admitted patient activity

		Jul-Sep 2019	Jul-Sep 2018	Difference	% change
	All episodes	4,002	3,938	64	1.6%
Episodes	Acute	4,001	3,938	63	1.6%
	Acute Overnight	2,556	2,531	25	1.0%
	Acute Same Day	1,445	1,407	38	2.7%
	Non-acute	(*)	0		
	Mental health	(*)	0		
Average length of stay (days)	Acute	3.0	3.1	-0.1	
	Acute Overnight	4.1	4.3	-0.2	
	Non-acute	(*)	n/a		
	Mental health	(*)	n/a		
Hospital bed days	All bed days	11,977	12,179	-202	-1.7%
	Acute	11,975	12,179	-204	-1.7%
	Non-acute	(*)	0		
	Mental health	(*)	0		
Babies born in Royal Hospital for Women		938	942	-4	-0.4%

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) not applicable

Results are for Jul-Sep 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes